UNOFFICIAL COP¥01952

JIo4A0200 2100 Page Lot
1999~-08~-10 15:2462:47
fook Counte Reearder i)

This instrument was prepared
by (and after recordation
should be retuened to):

] c..l,..,“,..'

ReWm. ™. ) 2 [Jaf V" /...

Lexis Docwrient Services
135 South LaSalle Street
Sute 2260

Chicago, L 60603

Yl

KIS AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE

This First Amendment to Mertgoge (this "Amendment") is made as of July
1998, by Jehn Apostolou, individunily wad us Trustee of the John Apostolou Trust dated
June 20, 1986 (herein, together with his heirs, cxecutors, successors and ussigns, called the
"Guarantor”), having un address of 308 West Karadolph Street, Chicugo, filinois 60606 and
American National Bank and Trust Company of Cliszayo, not personally, but solely as
Trustee under Trust Agreement dated May 18, 1983 wrd know as Trust No. 57792 (the
"Land Trustee"), having its office at 120 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, [lincis (herein, the
Guarantor and the Land Trustee, individually and collectively, jeintly and severally,
together with the suceessors and assigns of each of them, are sonelimes called the
"Mortgagor") in tavor of LaSalle Bunk National Association (hercin, together with its
successors wnzd assigns called, the “Mortgagee™).

WHEREAN, Mortgagor and Mortgagee are parties to o Mortgage, Azsiyianent of
Leases and Rents, Seeurity Agreement and Financing Statement dated as of Maich 12,
1998 und {iled with the Cook County, [llinois Recorder on May 13, 1998 us Docunsesii No,
PR393657 (the "Mortgage"), pursuant to which Mortgngor granted to Mortgagee a
mortgage on certair real property located in Cook County, Hlinols ut 20-24 East Chicago
Avenue, Chicago, [Hlinois and described on Exhibit A attuched hereto (the "Premises”) o
seeures (i) the obligations and liabilities of Giordane's Enterprises, Inc, ("Giordono's") to
Mortgagee under that certuin Loun and Security Agreement dated as of July 2, 1996, us
amended as of March 12, 1998, and as of the date hereo!’ and (ii) the obligations und
liabilities of Guarnntor to Mortgagee under o certuin Guaranty dated as of July 2, 1996, us
heretofore reaffirmed (the "Guatanty"), pursuant to which Guarantor gunsanteed the
obligations and lisbilities of Giordano's to Mortgagee under the Loun Agreement;

Chicago
RIP%0753 AMD







UNOFFICIAL COPR1?32., ..

WHEREAS, "Borrowers" (as hereinafter defined) and Mortgagzee intend (o enter
into a certain Second Amendment to Loan and Security Agreement dated as of the date
hereot (the " Amendment”) pursuant to which Mortgagee shall make an additional
$630,000 term loan to Borrowers as evidenced by a Sccond Term Note in the original
principal amaunt of $630,000 (the "Second Term Note”) and shall add certain subsidiaries
of Giordanos' as borrowers thereunder (Giordano's, together with such additional
borrowers, collectively, "Borrowers"):

WHEREAS, Guaranter intends to execute and deliver to Mortgagee a
Reaffiraation of Guaranty pursuant to which Guarantor shall reaffirm its guaranty of the
obligativos and tiabilities of the Borrowers under the Loan Agreement, as amended;

WHEREAS, Mortgagor and Mortgagee desire to amend the Mortgage so as to
provide that the Peomiscs secure the obligations and liabilities of Mortgagor to Mortgagee
under the Loan Agreement and the Guaranty, as amended,

WHEREAS, caplialized terms used herein but not defined herein shall have the
meanings assigned to them in'the Mortgage;

NOW, THEREFORE, in cunsidération of the foregoing recitals, and for other good
and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,
Mortgagor and Mortgagee hereby agree az follows:

L. Amendments.

a, The Mortgage is hereby amended to-provide that the Mortgage
continues to secure the obligations and liabilities of Mortgagor'to Mortgagee under the
Loan Agreement and the Guaranty, as such Lorn Agreement tic Guaranty have been
amended and reaffirmed, und as the obligations and labilities ol tha-Mortgagor under the
Loan Agreement and the Guaranty have been increased as evidenced Uv the Sccond Term
Nate.

b. The Mortgage is hereby amended to provide that the defipition of
"Borrowet" shall be deemed to mean Giordano's Enterprises, Inc., Giordano's Frarchise,
Inc., Giordana's Restaurants, Inc., Giorduno's of Florida, Inc., Gierdano's of Wisconsin,
Inc., and Ameticana Foods, [ne.

b. The Mortgage is hereby amended to provide that the term "Note"
shall be amended to include that certnin Second Term Note dated as of July 24, 1998, in
the original principal amount of $650,000, payuble to the order of the Mortgagee at
Chicago, (llinois, and due and payable together with all accrued and unpaid interest, in full,
if not sooner paid on or before sixty (60) months from the date of its exccution,

Chicago
RPS07$S AMD .

(38 ]
1




>
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
>




UNOFFICIAL COP¥m1I%2 ..

2 Representations and Warranties.

On the date hereof, after giving effect to this Amendment, Mortgagor
represents and warrants to Mortgagee that:

2.0 The affirmative and negative covenants set forth in the Mortgage are
not currently being breached as of the date of this Amendment.

2.2 Nodefault under the Mortgage has oceurred and is continuing,

#1 As herein modified or amended, the Mortgage shall remain in full
force and effect and is hereby affirmed, confirmed and ratified in all respects.

3.2 vhis Amendment shall be governed by and construed in accordance
with the laws of the Stalelor [Minois.

3.3 Onoraher the effective date hereof, each reference in the Mortgage
or any other agreements or documeits executed in connection therewith to "this Mortgage'
or words of like import, shall, unless (o< context otherwise requires, be deemed to refer to
the Mortgage as amended hereby.

3.4 This Amendment shall beinding upon the Mortgagor and its
successors, grantees and assigns, any subsequent owperor owners of the Premises and all
persons claiming under or through Mortgugor and shallirure to the benefit of Mortgagee,
its successors and assigns.

3.5 The recitals to this Amendment are hereby Jacorporated into the
Morlgage in their entirety and are deemed to be n part thereof.

Chicugo

RPEGTSS.AMD -3

gt




UNOFFICIAL COPY




_——-——vi
S UNOFFICIAL COPY72 e -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed and defivered
this Amendment as of the day and year Jirst above written,

ivortgagor:

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND
TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO not
personally but as Trustee under Trust
Agreement dated May 18, 1993, and known
as Trust No, §7792

«.....-—:7-' .’/‘_._..«-—.

By:

. pd
."lﬂ(;? AL AN

{

Altest:
mgacrcmry
TORNAPOSTOLOU, as Trustee of the John
Apostotou Trust dated June 20, 1986
Cig et
2
‘ t A
, I
A
Chicago

RISE7SS AMD e




UNOFFICIAL COPY Cen




R UNOFFICIAL COP™M%52 0 o

Land Trustee Acknowledgment

STATE OF [LLINOIS

e
’J
()

COUNTY OF COOK

IMeY » 4 notury public in and for said County, in the St
aforesaid, DG HEREBY CERTIFY THAT _ gy EEEE”%‘E' ;,; N stsonally known to
me 1o be the g0 5. President of AMERICAN NATIC AL%\ K AND TRUST
COMPANY OF CE1CAGO, 4 national banking association, us Trustee as aforesaid and
personally known to me to be the Secretary of
said national banking asseisiion, and personally known to me to be the same persons
whose numes are subscribed to thy foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in
person and severally acknowledgzd that as such vt Gl President and
__ Secretuey of sai pational banking associution, they signed and
delivered the said instrument pursuani [0 proper authority duly given by the Board of
Directors of said nutional banking associntion Trustee as aforesaid, as their free and
voluntary act and as the free and voluatary attand deed of said national banking
associntion, for the uses and purposes therein setroeth, _

g N3

s
GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this __'J_-f ay of July, 1998,

Pl

" Notary 3:&:.:5

My Commission expires:
b

YAl
ML SEAL

BRIAN T HOSEY -
NOTARY PUDLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS

My Comiission Expites 1110149

Chicago
RINOT722 AMD

5.




- F ; ' '
! A . . . !

y . ) o .
; . 4 'a

" UNOFFICIAL COPY .




“ UNOFFICIAL COPY¥M1952.,, ..

Guarantor Acknowledgment

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) §S.
COUNTY OF COOK )

L Chzabests Kws My notary public in and for said County, in the State
aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT John Apostolou, as trustee as aforesaid,
personaliy «nown to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
instrument, zppeated before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and
delivered the sxid instrument pursuant to proper authority, as his free and voluntary act
and deed for the uszs and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my-hznd and notarial seal this o4 ‘f day of July, 1998,

Ll aleth 1 - M
" Notary Public

My Commission expires:

\ . PARAL A A

77-99 OFFIIAL SEAL
ELIZABE (H RIQS-MURQ
Hotary Public, 3tat: of lnois

My Cormission Cxpites 3-7-93
W\’Wm

Chicago
RIPRO7$3 AMD afe




"~ UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPAM1952., -.

EXHIBIT A TO FIRST AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE

Legal Reseription

LOT 2(EXCEPT THE NORTH 102.1 FEET THEREOF MEASURED ON THE WEST
LINE THEREOF) IN LAPPIN AND OTHERS' SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 23 IN THE
SUBLAYISION BY COMMISSIONERS OF ILLINOIS AND MICHIGAN CANAL OF
THE SOUTH FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14,
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PERMANENT TANNOS. 17-03-229-012-0000

20-24 East Chicago Avenue, £hizago, {llinois

Chicago

RPYO75S.AMD




"UNOFFICIAL COPS®IS52 s .

wmmmmgwwmmwmwfwm
ysemiaq aleBuow o) uaw puelwy j6hd anigeg .
AH3 - IN MY Jn) geh

¥82¢10¢

I

£424-102 (21€} Buotd
£0909 | ‘06BN
092z eung 13 8liegeT ' SEt
SBIAIBS UBWNI0] SIX3T
0], winey




